## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 003525 Frame 0749. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of entire interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation		04/19/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schering-Plough Home Again LLC	
Street Address:	2000 Galloping Hill Road	
City:	Kenilworth	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07033	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78765754	TEMPSCAN
Serial Number:	78799266	WORLDSCAN READER
Serial Number:	78799267	WORLDSCAN PLUS READER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)298-4817

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908 298-4190

Email: trademarkus@spcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy L. Rowe

Address Line 1: 2000 Galloping Hill Road

Address Line 4: Kenilworth, NEW JERSEY 07033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0833

900075511

/8/29/

10 06\$ H

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret Mulhern
Signature:	/Margaret Mulhern/
Date:	04/27/2007
Total Attachments: 4	

Total Attachments: 4

source=SPHA Coversheet#page1.tif source=SPHA Coversheet#page2.tif source=SPHA LLC Assignment 2#page1.tif

source=SPHA LLC Assignment 2#page2.tif

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0834

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

# 04/19/2007 900074880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schering-Plough Animal Health		04/19/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Corporation			

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scheinrg-Plough Home Again LLC
Street Address:	2000 Galloping Hill Road
City:	Kenllworth
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07033
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78765754	TEMPSCAN
Serial Number:	78799266	WORLDSCAN READER
Serial Number:	78799267	WORLDSCAN PLUS READER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)298-4617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908 298-4190

Email: trademarkus@spcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy L. Rowe

Address Line 1: 2000 Galloping Hill Road

Address Line 4: Kenilworth, NEW JERSEY 07033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPHA LLC ASSIGN, 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margaret Mulhern

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0835 H \$90.00 78765754

Signature:	/Margaret Mulhern/
Date:	04/19/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=SPHA LLC Assignment 2#page1.tif source=SPHA LLC Assignment 2#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0836

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The effective date of this Trademark Assignment is the 16th day of August, 2006, by Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal business address at 556 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey 07901 ("Assignor"), in favor of Schering-Plough Home Again LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal business address at 2000 Galloping Hill Road, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Trademark Schedule ("Marks"), any pending application for federal registration, any federal registrations, and common law rights thereof, and the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, any pending applications for federal registration, any federal registrations, and common law rights thereof, and that goodwill developed through use of the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee shall be the successor to the entire business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain and such business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire, right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, any pending applications for federal registration, federal registrations, and common law right thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from the past infringements of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation

Name: Mancy L. Rowe

Title: Assistant Vice President, Intellectual Property

Dated: April 19, 2007

Notary Public:

By: Nathy Wew Yerey

Notary Public for: New Jerey

My commission expires: October 14.2008

### TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Application/Registration Number</u>

TEMPSCAN 78/765754

WORLDSCAN READER 78/799266

WORLDSCAN PLUS READER 78/799267

420931\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 04/27/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0838